Phone: (978) 573-2500 Fax: (978) 977-0157 E-mail: info@tuvam.com www.TUVamerica.com



May 13th, 2020

Smiths Interconnect Hypertac GmbH

To whom it may concern:

This letter confirms that Smiths Interconnect Hypertac GmbH has contracted TÜV SÜD America to perform an IRIS: ISO/TS 22163 and ISO9001:2015 certification audit which requires a follow-up audit scheduled to take place on June 13th, 2020. Upon the completion of these audits their audit package will be submitted for review. Only at the successful completion of this process will Smiths Interconnect Hypertac GmbH receive a certificate to IRIS: ISO/TS 22163 and ISO9001:2015.

If there are any questions regarding the certification status of Smiths Interconnect Hypertac GmbH, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael Gürtler

Head of Account Management Business Assurance Division

domess researched britisher

michael.guertler@tuvsud.com

978-573-2622